

City of Madison

Legislation Details

| File #: | 58879 | Version: | 1 | Name: | 12028 - Sherry OB Park Exp - 3461 Milwaukee St | |
|-----------------|---|----------|---|---------------|--|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 12/27/2019 | | | In control: | FINANCE COMMITTEE | |
| On agenda: | 1/7/2020 | | | Final action: | 1/21/2020 | |
| Enactment date: | 1/27/2020 | | | Enactment #: | RES-20-00067 | |
| Title: | Authorizing the execution of a Purchase and Sale Agreement between the City of Madison and Judith Voit Underwood for the City's acquisition of the property located at 3461 Milwaukee Street for the expansion of Sherry (O.B.) Park. (15th AD) | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Grant Foster | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12028 Resolution Exhibit A.pdf, 2. 12028 Resolution Locator Map.pdf, 3. PC Locator Map.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------------------------|--|--------|
| 1/21/2020 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 1/13/2020 | 1 | PLAN COMMISSION | Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval | Pass |
| 1/13/2020 | 1 | FINANCE COMMITTEE | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |
| 1/8/2020 | 1 | BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS | Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval | Pass |
| 1/7/2020 | 1 | FINANCE COMMITTEE | Referred | |
| 1/7/2020 | 1 | FINANCE COMMITTEE | Referred | |
| 1/7/2020 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Refer | Pass |
| 12/27/2019 | 1 | Economic Development Division | Referred for Introduction | |